The Council met in pursuance of adjournment.
Minutes read and confirmed.
VOTE OF MONEY REFERRED TO THE FINANCE COMMITTEE.—Read the following Minute by His Excellency the

Governor:—
The Governor recommends the Council to vote the following sum:—

A sum not exceeding Sixty-three thousand dollars ($63,000) in payment of the contribution due
from Hongkong to lessen the loss sustained by the Imperial Treasury on the Eastern Mail Service
from the 1st of February, 1883, to the 31st of December, 1884, at the rate of £6,000 per annum.

From the papers on this subject which have already been presented, the Council is aware that,